8/53



(2)_UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

No. |CODE NAME MODEL SPEC REMARKS R/H
1 XE3702302 UPPER SHAFT SUPPLY ASSY

2 XC5597152 PULLEY

3 XC5603051 UPPER SHAFT METAL

4 X55548050 WASHER, TRUST

5 XC5605251 PRESSER FOOT CAM

6 XC5606051 PRESSER FOOT CAM COLLAR

7 062401213 SCREW PAN M4X12

8 025040133 WASHER, PLAIN S 4

9 028040343 WASHER SPRING 3-4

10 [014500632 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X6
11 |XC5607051 BALANCER

12 [XC5609051 THREAD TAKE-UP CAM

13 |XE1211001 SET SCREW (CP) SM6.35

14 [XC5610051 SCREW

15 [XC6362051 METAL PRESSER

16 [X57908052 TAPTITE, BIND S M4X10

17 [XC5623051 BASE NEEDLE BAR

18 [014500632 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X6
19 |XC5624351 DRIVING SHAFT ASSY, P-FOOT

20 |XC5632251 P-FOOT LEVER SHAFT

21 |XC5633251 CONNECTING ROD, P-FOOT

22 014400432 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X4
23 |X50546050 WASHER, THRUST

24 [132421051 BUSHING PRESSER

25 1060501216 SCREW, BIND M5X12

26 |XH4900101 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
27 |0A4401006 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
28 [XC6784151 TENSION PULLEY ASSY

29 |XC3183051 FELT

30 |XD0767051 LED PCB PLATE

31 [XZ0207051 LINK FELT, 3.3M

32 |XG5493001 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR PCB ASSY
33 |XC5666051 SENSOR HOLDER

34 |XC7564051 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
35 |XH4690001 INSULATION SHEET

36 |XZ0319251 JUMP BRACKET ASSY

37 |XC7135051 CRANK ROD SET H
38 |XC5616051 J SPRING COLLAR

39 |XC5617051 J SPRING

40 |XC5614051 J BRACKET

41 1062300416 SCREW, PAN M3X4

42 |XC5622051 J CUSHION BASE

43 1062260316 SCREW, PAN M2.6X3

44 |[XC5621151 J VERTICAL BUSH

9/53




(2)_UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

No. |CODE NAME MODEL SPEC REMARKS R/H
45 1008260306 SCREW, TRUSS M2.6X3 2000017597
46 1131976050 WASHER, THRUST

47 |XE7550001 JUMP BRACKET

48 |XC5635151 P-FOOT VERTICAL BASE

49 |XC5636151 P-FOOT VERTICAL PIN

50 [014400432 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X4

51 [XC5638251 PRESSER FOOT CUSHION BASE H
52 |060300516 SCREW, BIND M3X5

53 [XC5637151 P-FOOT VERTICAL BUSH

54 008260306 SCREW, TRUSS M2.6X3 2000017597
55 [XC5648051 J BASE ASSY

56 [XC5651051 J DRIVING LEVER ASSY

57 [X53027050 WASHER

58 [XC5656051 J DIFFERENTIAL LEVER

59 ]014300432 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X4

60 |XC5657051 J LINK ASSY

61 1048040343 RETAINING RING, E4

62 |XC5661051 J SLIDE LEVER

63 |XC5662051 J SLIDE LEVER SHAFT

64 |XC5663051 J CUSHION

65 |XC5664051 J CUSHION PIN

66 1012300432 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X4

67 |XC5665051 J LEVER SPRING

68 |XC5639051 DRIVING LEVER ASSY, T/TAKE-UP

69 |XC5627051 ROLLER SHAFT ASSY

70 1028050246 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

71 1021500103 NUT, 1 M5

72 |XC5645051 DIFFERENTIAL LEVER, T/TAKE-UP

73 |XH4616001 ROLLER

74 |XH4482001 THREAD TAKE-UP ROLLER PIN

75 1148782001 SPACER

76 1018501232 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

77 |XC5646051 BEARING, T/TAKE-UP

78 |XC7564051 SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M3X6

10/53






